$109,000, a decrease of depreciation expense of $3,967,000, and a decrease in minority interests of $142,000. These adjustments have no effect
on the Company�s credit (provision) for income taxes since the net impact on deferred tax assets and liabilities is offset by changes in valuation
allowances. The adjustments do not affect historical net cash flows from operating, investing or financing activities, future cash flows or the
timing of payments under related leases.

5

Edgar Filing: CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�Unaudited (Continued)

Moreover, the corrections do not have any impact on cash balances, compliance with any financial covenants or debt instruments, or the current
economic value of the Company�s leaseholds and its tower assets.

The adjustments to amounts previously presented in the consolidated statement of operations for the three months ended June 30, 2005 were
reported in the Company�s Form 10-K and are summarized as follows for the convenience of the reader:

As
Previously
Stated

Restatement
Adjustments

As
Restated Reclassification

As
Currently
Stated

(In thousands of dollars, except per share amounts)
Three months ended June 30, 2005:
Site rental revenues $ 146,867 $ 542 $ 147,409 �  $ 147,409
Site rental costs of operations 47,759 643 48,402 �  48,402
General and administrative 23,890 110 24,000 (8) 23,992
Corporate development 787 �  787 8 795
Depreciation, amortization and accretion

expense 72,712 (1,982) 70,730 �  70,730
Operating income (loss) 7,579 1,771 9,350 �  9,350
Minority interests 798 (71) 727 �  727
Net income (loss) (227,451) 1,700 (225,751) �  (225,751)
Net income (loss) per common share � basic

and diluted (1.09) 0.01 (1.08) �  (1.08)
The adjustments to amounts previously presented in the consolidated statement of operations for the six months ended June 30, 2005 are
summarized as follows:

As
Previously
Stated

Restatement
Adjustments

As
Restated Reclassification

As
Currently
Stated

(In thousands of dollars, except per share amounts)
Six months ended June 30, 2005:
Site rental revenues $ 287,793 $ 1,084 $ 288,877 $ �  $ 288,877
Site rental costs of operations 95,439 1,286 96,725 �  96,725
General and administrative 46,437 109 46,546 (65) 46,481
Corporate development 1,219 �  1,219 65 1,284
Depreciation, amortization and accretion

expense 144,884 (3,967) 140,917 �  140,917
Operating income (loss) 1,472 3,656 5,128 �  5,128
Minority interests 2,073 (142) 1,931 �  1,931
Net income (loss) (356,212) 3,514 (352,698) �  (352,698)
Net income (loss) per common share � basic

and diluted (1.70) 0.02 (1.68) �  (1.68)

Edgar Filing: CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 11

6

Edgar Filing: CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

CROWN CASTLE INTERNATIONAL CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONDENSED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�Unaudited (Continued)

The following tables describe the effects of the restatement on net loss and the related per share amounts for the three and six months ended
June 30, 2005.

Three Months Ended

June 30, 2005
Six Months Ended
June 30, 2005

(In thousands of dollars, except per share amounts)
Net income (loss), as previously stated $ (227,451) $ (356,212)